
Day Date Time Team Notes Day Date Time Team Notes Day Date Time Team Notes Day Date Time Team Notes

Saturday 27/09/2025 10am-4pm 1 Kiama Tri Saturday 4/10/2025 10am-4pm 3 Saturday 1/11/2025 10am-4pm 3 Little Husky Tri Saturday 6/12/2025 10am-4pm 5

Sunday 28/09/2025 10am-4pm 2 Sunday 5/10/2025 10am-4pm 4 Sunday 2/11/2025 10am-4pm 4 Nippers/Little Husky Tri Sunday 7/12/2025 10am-4pm 7 Nippers

Monday 6/10/2025 10am-4pm 5 Labour Day Saturday 8/09/2025 10am-4pm 5 Saturday 13/12/2025 10am-5:30pm 8 Calala Tri

Saturday 11/10/2025 10am-4pm 6 Sunday 9/11/2025 10am-4pm 7 Nippers Sunday 14/12/2025 10am-5:30pm 9 Nippers

Sunday 12/10/2025 10am-4pm 7 Nippers Saturday 15/11/2025 10am-4pm 8 Saturday 20/12/2025 10am-5:30pm 1

Saturday 18/10/2025 10am-4pm 8 Tri World Champs Sunday 16/11/2025 10am-4pm 9 Nippers Sunday 21/12/2025 10am-5:30pm 2

Sunday 19/10/2025 10am-4pm 9 Nippers/Tri World Champs Saturday 22/11/2025 10am-4pm 1 Thursday 25/12/2025 10am-5:30pm Vol/6 Christmas Day

Saturday 25/10/2025 10am-4pm 1 Sunday 23/11/2025 10am-4pm 2 Nippers Friday 26/12/2025 10am-5:30pm 3 Boxing Day

Sunday 26/10/2025 10am-4pm 2 Nippers Saturday 29/11/2025 10am-4pm 3 Saturday 27/12/2025 10am-5:30pm 4

Sunday 30/11/2025 10am-4pm 4 Nippers Sunday 28/12/2025 10am-5:30pm 5

Day Date Time Team Notes Day Date Time Team Notes Day Date Time Team Notes Day Date Time Team Notes

Thursday 1/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 7 New Years Day Sunday 1/02/2026 10am-5:30pm 1 Nippers Sunday 1/03/2026 10am-4pm 9 Friday 3/04/2026 10am-4pm 9 Good Friday

Saturday 3/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 8 Saturday 7/02/2026 10am-5:30pm 2 Batemans Bay Tri Saturday 7/03/2026 10am-4pm 1 Saturday 4/04/2026 10am-4pm 1 Easter Saturday

Sunday 4/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 9 Sunday 8/02/2026 10am-5:30pm 3 Nippers Sunday 8/03/2026 10am-4pm 2 Sunday 5/04/2026 10am-4pm 2 Easter Sunday

Saturday 10/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 1 Saturday 14/02/2026 10am-5:30pm 4 Saturday 14/03/2026 10am-4pm 3 Monday 6/04/2026 10am-4pm 3 Easter Monday

Sunday 11/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 2 Sunday 15/02/2026 10am-5:30pm 5 Nippers Sunday 15/03/2026 10am-4pm 4 Saturday 11/04/2026 10am-4pm 4

Saturday 17/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 3 Saturday 21/02/2026 10am-5:30pm 6 Saturday 21/03/2026 10am-4pm 5 Sunday 12/04/2026 10am-4pm 5

Sunday 18/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 4 Sunday 22/02/2026 10am-5:30pm 7 Nippers Sunday 22/03/2026 10am-4pm 6 Saturday 18/04/2026 10am-4pm 6

Saturday 24/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 5 Saturday 28/02/2026 10am-4pm 8 Saturday 28/03/2026 10am-4pm 7 Big Husky Tri Sunday 19/04/2026 10am-4pm 7

Sunday 25/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 7 Sunday 29/03/2026 10am-4pm 8 Big Husky Tri Saturday 25/04/2026 10am-4pm 8 Anzac Day

Monday 26/01/2026 7am-10am Vol/6 Australia Day Sunday 26/04/2026 10am-4pm 9

Monday 26/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 8 Australia Day

Saturday 31/01/2026 10am-5:30pm 9

Award Phone Committee Pos Award Phone Committee Pos Award Phone Committee Pos Award Phone Committee Pos

A, B, D, F, P, J 0438 376 233 Vice Club Captain A, B, D, F, P, J 0409 999 040 A, B, D, F, P, J 0438 376 233 Vice Club Captain A, B, C, F, P 0400 265 534

A, B, F, P 0419 637 804 A, B, D, F 0457 289 118 B, D, F 0401 323 415 B, D, F, P 0410 194 141

A, B, C 0421 142 752 President B, F 0418 169 850 Secretary R 0407 922 321 B, C 0407 718 969

A, B, C 0448 269 195 A, B, D, F, P 0415 779 779 Vice President B 0493 567 482 B, D 0414 587 047

B 0400 123 680 First Aid Officer A, B, D, F 0423 088 049 B, C, F 0423 011 409 B, F 0423 458 059

B 0450 099 227 SRC 0403 622 943 B, C 0492 980 287 B 0423 169 447

A, B, F, P 0408 165 231 R 02 4237 8101 B, C 0435 457 729 B 0436 390 123

B 0450 099 227 A, B, D 0422 108 793 B 0418 520 402

B 0400 123 680 SRC 0414 378 010 B 0422 962 006

B 0407 434 073 B, J 0468 832 005

B, C 0410 194 141

B 0400 265 534

B 0423 458 059

B, C 0431 996 929 Junior Club Captain

B, D 0401 007 157

B 0451215270

SRC 0451196049

SRC 0451215270

Award Phone Committee Pos Award Phone Committee Pos Award Phone Committee Pos Award Phone Committee Pos

A, B, D, F, P 0408 998 538 Training Officer Captain A, B, D, F, P 0403 303 181 A, B, D, P 0434 337 574

B, D, F, P 0437 752 955 Vice Captain A, B, D, F, P 0401 351 265 IRB Captain A, B, D, P 0447 445 014 Vice IRB Captain

A, B, C, F 0422 281 635 IRB Driver B 0400 459 102 A, B, C, P 0423 914 939

B 0410 617 260 IRB Crew SRC 0408 960 580 A, B, D, F 0422 416 893

B 0417 057 156 First Aid SRC 0408 960 580 A, R 0437 375 946 Uniform Officer

A, B, C, F 0409 277 605 ARTC SRC 0400 459 102 A, B, D, F 0434 345 004

B 0429 336 616 Bronze B 0434 439 032 B, C 0421 967 012

B 0419 340 229 Bronze B, F 0437 598 900

B 0420 696 826 Bronze A, B, D, P 0413 853 024

B, C 0411 955 794 Bronze A, B, F 0493 283 295

B 0422 844 354 Bronze A, B, F 0488 017 979 Safety Officer

B, C 0421 422 464 Publicity Officer Bronze B 0439 408 791

B, D 0467 805 188 Bronze

B, C 0437 752 955 Award Phone Committee Pos

0437 752 955 A, B, D, F, P, J 0497 645 287 Club Captain

B 0410 617 260 A, B, D, F, P, J 0468 943 463

B 0422 844 354 A, B, D, F, P, J 0438 376 233 Vice Club Captain

B, C 0422 281 635 B, D, 0403 657 231

SRC 0404 311 808 Junior Club Captain B, C, F 0477 035 134

B, C, 0418 665 461 B, C, F 0404 780 633

SRC 0419 485 268

A, B, C, F 0419 485 268

B 0434 765 848

B 0404 557 302
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Kiama Downs SLSC Patrol Roster - 2025/2026
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September October November December

January February March April

Melinda Brady Brent Lipscombe

Doug Luckman Trina Jensen Leithan Wallace Bob Willetts

Scott Case

Heath Byron

Patrol 4

Name

Ebony Holz Ralph Steel Eli Champley Erin Willets

Olivia Douglas Tom Daly Sasha Singelton

Spencer Murray Cameron Mitchell Darcey Newman Paul Smith 

Scott Douglas Cameron Arnet Jack Solitro Sienna Singleton

Toby Byron

Hannah Case

Annabelle Murray Oliver Van Wel Taylah Lipscombe

Paul Van Wel Zach Byron

Martin Mcguiness

Patrol 5 Patrol 6/Flexible Patrol 7 Patrol 8

Sienna Smith

Archie Weir

Ben Steel

Jorgen Stottenberg Hildal

Felix De La Vaga Hildal

Naida Guy Nathan Foster Steve Strong

Melissa Thompson Andrew Wall Kylie Strong

Name Name Name Name

Steve Guy Blair Joynson Josh Ehlbeck

James Wright Owen Wall Jordan Dusmanovic

Anthony Hourigan Lewis Preece Aiden Hazell

Amanda Trudgett Digby Griffiths Jessie Pill

Cathy Grose-Jones Charlie Griffiths Jan Horspool

Paul Boniface Ruby Walker

Mischa Boniface Adam Steel

Isabelle Hourigan Troy Kallenbach

Aimee Heald Bradley Honey

Macey Guy Name

Zali Guy Ben McAlister

Lily Gazzard Kiel Steel

Liam Ovenden Patrol 9

Luke Thompson Blake Shanahan

Polly Gazzard Cooper Shanahan

Emma Trudgett Nick Mullholland

Max Boniface Josh Douglas

Ben Reitze

Josh Reitze Jess Nolan

Jessica Reitze

Hamish Ovenden
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Liam Campbell

Patrol 1 Patrol 2 Patrol 3

Name Name Name

Josh Douglas Bob Sinclair Josh Douglas

Mick Holz Ella Cleal-Cook Kurt Newman

Brett Schweitzer Noelene Sinclair



0497 645 287 Patrol Captain P

0438 376 233 IRB Driver D

IRB Crew C

02 9471 8092 First Aid F

ARTC A

Bronze B

SRC SRC

Radio R

RWC J

UAV U

KEY CONTACTS: LEGEND:

Club Captain - Ben McAlister

Vice Captain - Josh Douglas

NOTES

If you cannot organise a patrol swap, please ensure you notify your patrol captain. 
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South Coast Duty Officer

State Operations Centre (Surfcom)

Kiama Council Lifeguard Supervisor


